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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P827147

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P826305 AND G3-2310-221-2
INNOVATION CENTER

5/3/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

OHBL-24SE-A-UNV-L840-CD-UPL36

24000 LUMEN OHBL SE LED LUMINAIRE WITH 80CRI, 4000K LEDS AND AISLE
LENSAND 3600 LUMEN UPLIGHT MODULE

N/A

27432.1 lumens

N/A

164.5 lumens/watt

2.18/137/13

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 3.78' x L: 1.67' x H: 0.17")
Semi-Direct

166.8
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P827147

Scaled Data Report

@cC

CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-24SE-A-UNV-L840-CD-UPL36

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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180°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P827147
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-24SE-A-UNV-L840-CD-UPL36

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

O oo NOUL B WNBEFL O

[
o

0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
116 116 116 116 112 112 112 112
107 103 100 97 104 100 97 94
99 92 87 82 9% 89 84 80
92 83 76 70 88 80 74 69
8 75 67 61 82 72 65 60
79 67 60 54 76 66 58 53
73 61 54 48 71 60 52 47
68 56 48 43 66 55 47 42
64 52 44 39 62 50 43 38
60 48 40 35 58 47 40 35
56 44 37 32 54 43 36 32

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
12694 12694 12694
12759 15966 18609
12873 22012 24171
13179 23979 22184
13724 22249 19826
14725 20009 18135
16420 18017 16126
19303 15769 12850
23210 12009 10227
26624 8182 7279
26991 5612 5384
23363 4417 4398
17452 4133 3957
11962 4146 3748
7648 3999 3630
4599 3701 3473
2706 3252 3583
1303 2793 3323

85°

20
50
50
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44
41
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P827147

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-24SE-A-UNV-L840-CD-UPL36

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 970.3 3.5
10°-20° 3424.6 12.5
20°-30° 5046.4 18.4
30°-40° 5303.0 19.3
40°-50° 4057.7 14.8
50°-60° 2450.2 8.9
60°-70° 1495.2 5.5
70°-80° 816.1 3.0
80°-90° 294.2 1.1
90°-100° 275.1 1.0
100°-110° 1246.1 4.5
110°-120° 1031.3 3.8
120°-130° 488.1 1.8
130°-140° 247.1 0.9
140°-150° 144.5 0.5
150°-160° 84.7 0.3
160°-170° 44.1 0.2
170°-180° 134 0.0
0°-30° 9441.3 344
0°-40° 14744.3 53.7
0°-60° 21252.2 77.5
0°-90° 23857.7 87.0
90°-120° 2552.5 9.3
90°-150° 3432.2 12.5
90°-180° 3574.0 13.0
0°-180° 27432.1 100.0

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

0°
5
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°
95°
105°
115°
125°
135°
145°
155°
165°
175°
180°

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
7432 7432 7432 7432 7432
7507 8054 9395 10491 10895 718
7653 11920 13931 13000 12694 2176
8178 13834 11122 10069 9821 3822
9906 11079 8103 6748 6353 6284
12125 6322 3732 3284 3146 9161
8967 2144 1699 1575 1570 7923
3595 1357 1250 1070 1015 3683
957 844 774 639 613 1101
142 262 308 281 255 176
8 49 63 72 73 13
62 124 165 210 226 231
1477 1474 1386 1031 931 1404
1030 1016 1024 1031 1021 1041
507 525 537 528 518 477
300 307 315 318 319 237
218 223 228 231 232 139
176 179 182 184 184 82
151 153 154 155 156 43
138 138 139 139 140 13
136 136 136 136 136

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O PE R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P827147
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-24SE-A-UNV-L840-CD-UPL36

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 74323 74323 74323 74323 74323
2.5°1 7493.2 7569.7 7871.2 8184.1 8260.3
5° 7506.9 8053.8 9395.2 10490.6 10895.4
7.5°| 7522.8 8838.1 11283.6 12624.7 13054.0
10°| 7553.1 9830.0 12919.8 13882.7 14044.9
12.5°| 7590.7 10880.7 13820.2 13785.1 13580.5
15°| 7653.2 11920.1 13931.1 12999.8 12694.2
17.5°| 7718.8 12799.4 13447.3 12145.1 11878.9
20°( 7825.6 13452.1 12694.8 11385.3 11082.8
22.5°1 7979.5 13811.0 11905.7 10698.1 10500.8
25°( 8178.1 13834.2 11122.0 10069.3 9820.7
27.5°| 8444.2 13513.3 10370.8 9453.2 9190.6
30°| 8806.3 12898.8 9672.8 8710.3 8384.6
32.5°] 9298.0 12014.4 8953.2 78135 7448.2
35°( 9906.1 11078.7 8102.6 6747.7 6353.2
37.5° 10569.7 10039.7 7070.3 5804.0 5574.2
40°] 11283.6 8969.1 5846.7 49209 4756.4
42.5°| 11840.7 7805.2 4710.2 4089.4 3914.4
45°1 121247 6321.6 37324 32843 3146.3
47.5°| 12014.1 4907.2 29589 2609.6 2568.2
50°( 11368.7 3623.4 2368.6 2149.7 2132.5
52.5° 10359.7 2700.7 1956.6 1821.1 1791.5
55° 8966.6 2143.6 1699.0 1574.7 1570.0
57.5°1 7528.2 1821.1 1542.2 1446.0 1412.5
60°( 5994.0 1623.8 14234 1314.7 1246.8
62.5°| 4698.4 14858 1336.0 11885 1125.0
65° 3594.7 1357.1  1250.0 1069.6 1015.1
67.5° 2679.7 12344 114438 944.7 912.8
70°( 1952.4 1108.5 1025.0 840.1 814.9
72.5° 13915 982.9 905.1 742.0 714.2
75° 957.1 843.9 774.1 638.7 612.9
77.5° 645.7 702.1 645.1 545.3 534.5
80° 431.2 556.8 521.7 462.1 455.4
82.5° 261.7 404.1 411.8 375.8 357.6
85° 142.5 261.7 308.5 281.1 255.0

87.5° 55.8 145.0 212.6 190.9 179.8
90° 8.0 49.0 63.0 72.0 73.0
92.5° 25.0 60.0 77.0 96.0 102.0
95° 62.0 124.0 165.0 210.0 226.0

97.5° 374.0 402.0 349.0 417.0 441.0
100° 803.0 824.0 639.0 644.0 664.0
102.5° 1258.0 1275.0 1008.0 834.0 804.0
105°| 1477.0 1474.0 1386.0 1031.0 931.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P827147
CATALOG NUMBER: OHBL-24SE-A-UNV-L840-CD-UPL36

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1210.0 1213.0 1202.0 1198.0 1166.0
1030.0 1016.0 1024.0 1031.0 1021.0
881.0 871.0 879.0 875.0 864.0
741.0 741.0 751.0 737.0 729.0
614.0 628.0 635.0 625.0 612.0
507.0 525.0 537.0 528.0 518.0
435.0 441.0 455.0 450.0 450.0
374.0 382.0 393.0 395.0 393.0
332.0 340.0 350.0 353.0 356.0
300.0 307.0 315.0 318.0 319.0
274.0 280.0 286.0 291.0 292.0
252.0 258.0 264.0 268.0 268.0
234.0 240.0 245.0 248.0 248.0
218.0 223.0 228.0 231.0 232.0
206.0 210.0 215.0 216.0 217.0
195.0 198.0 202.0 204.0 205.0
185.0 188.0 192.0 193.0 194.0
176.0 179.0 182.0 184.0 184.0
168.0 171.0 174.0 175.0 175.0
162.0 164.0 167.0 167.0 168.0
156.0 158.0 160.0 161.0 162.0
151.0 153.0 154.0 155.0 156.0
147.0 148.0 149.0 150.0 150.0
143.0 144.0 145.0 145.0 146.0
140.0 141.0 142.0 142.0 142.0
138.0 138.0 139.0 139.0 140.0
136.0 137.0 137.0 137.0 138.0
136.0 136.0 136.0 136.0 136.0

@cC
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P = R
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Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-50001EG
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———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South
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Lighting Solutions

107.5° 1491.0 1494.0 1458.0 1284.0 1110.0
110°| 1376.0 1389.0 1366.0 1309.0 1230.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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(END OF REPORT)
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